
Brockport Eagles () -vs- SUNY Potsdam Bears ()
12/07/02 at Jerry Welsh Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Brockport Eagles 60

SUNY Potsdam Bears 38

Date: 12/07/02
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Jerry Welsh Gymnasium

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Brockport Eagles 34 26 60
SUNY Potsdam Bears 19 19 38

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Kristen Clark * 24 8-14 0-0 6-6 3-5 8 2 1 4 0 0 22
25 Colleen Tabor * 29 3-12 1-7 5-6 1-4 5 2 1 3 0 3 12
22 Meghan Squires * 26 2-3 0-0 4-8 4-5 9 1 1 0 0 0 8
05 Lindsey Ferington * 30 3-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 6
11 Jessica Welch * 26 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 4 0 3 5
21 Autum Sereno 16 1-7 0-3 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
35 Kate Jenis 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
50 Shelby Johnson 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
45 Kristen Ferington 18 0-7 0-5 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
33 Lynda Ferris 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Lindsey Neuhaus 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kathryn Andrew 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-56 2-19 16-23 17-28 45 10 9 20 0 7 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-27   33.33% 1-9   11.11% 15-21   71.43%
Second Half 12-29   41.38% 1-10   10.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 21-56   37.5% 2-19   10.5% 16-23   69.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 10
Largest Lead: 26 2nd-
04:04

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Jade Vernsey * 32 4-11 3-9 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 2 0 2 11
22 Kate Kaczmarek * 26 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 2 3 0 0 4
32 Kara Miller * 23 2-10 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
24 Kate Sullivan * 21 2-7 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 1 0 0 4
33 Danielle Gushlaw * 19 2-4 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 2 0 2 0 0 4
13 Kim Reisman 19 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 4 0 0 3
10 Holly Prievo 14 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 5 1 1 0 0 2
11 Clare Ennis 12 1-5 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 3 0 1 2
34 Meghan McLane 11 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
21 Cristi LaClair 9 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 3 0 0 2
20 Amanda Wright 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0
25 Tara Lehan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Erin Wright 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-62 4-16 0-2 18-22 40 22 6 26 0 3 38

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-33   27.27% 1-6   16.67% 0-2   0.00%
Second Half 8-30   26.67% 3-11   27.27% 0-0   0.00%
Total 17-62   27.4% 4-16   25.0% 0-2   0.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 5 1st-15:23



1st Half Box Score
Brockport Eagles 34

SUNY Potsdam Bears 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Kristen Clark 11 4-8 0-0 5-5 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 13
25 Colleen Tabor 15 0-5 0-2 5-6 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 5
22 Meghan Squires 14 1-1 0-0 4-8 4-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 6
5 Lindsey Ferington 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
11 Jessica Welch 17 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 2 5
21 Autum Sereno 8 1-4 0-2 1-2 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
35 Kate Jenis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Shelby Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Kristen Ferington 9 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Lynda Ferris 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Lindsey Neuhaus 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kathryn Andrew 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-27 1-9 15-21 11-14 25 5 4 8 0 2 34
33.3% 11.1% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jade Vernsey 20 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 5
22 Kate Kaczmarek 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0
32 Kara Miller 13 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
24 Kate Sullivan 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Danielle Gushlaw 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 2 0 0 4
13 Kim Reisman 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Holly Prievo 7 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
11 Clare Ennis 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
34 Meghan McLane 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 Cristi LaClair 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
20 Amanda Wright 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0
25 Tara Lehan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Erin Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-33 1-6 0-2 11-10 21 15 5 11 0 1 19
27.3% 16.7% 0.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Brockport Eagles 26

SUNY Potsdam Bears 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Kristen Clark 13 4-6 0-0 1-1 2-4 6 1 1 3 0 0 9
25 Colleen Tabor 14 3-7 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 3 7
22 Meghan Squires 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Lindsey Ferington 13 2-3 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
11 Jessica Welch 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 1 0 1 0
21 Autum Sereno 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
35 Kate Jenis 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
50 Shelby Johnson 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
45 Kristen Ferington 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
33 Lynda Ferris 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Lindsey Neuhaus 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kathryn Andrew 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 1-10 1-2 6-14 20 5 5 12 0 5 26
41.4% 10.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jade Vernsey 12 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 6
22 Kate Kaczmarek 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
32 Kara Miller 10 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
24 Kate Sullivan 9 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
33 Danielle Gushlaw 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kim Reisman 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
10 Holly Prievo 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
11 Clare Ennis 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
34 Meghan McLane 5 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Cristi LaClair 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Amanda Wright 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Tara Lehan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Erin Wright 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-29 3-10 0-0 7-12 19 7 1 15 0 2 19
27.6% 30.0% NaN



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Brockport Eagles Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Potsdam Bears
TURNOVER  by TABOR,COLLEEN 19:41

19:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,KATE
-- ASSIST  by KACZMAREK,KATE

MISS JUMPER by TABOR,COLLEEN 19:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KARA

18:48 FOUL  by VERNSEY,JADE
FOUL  by FERINGTON,LINDSEY 18:48

18:38 TURNOVER  by KACZMAREK,KATE
STEAL  by WELCH,JESSICA 18:35
TURNOVER  by CLARK,KRISTEN 18:29

18:12 MISS JUMPER by GUSHLAW,DANIELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by GUSHLAW,DANIELLE

18:05 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by GUSHLAW,DANIELLE
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KRISTEN 17:37
REBOUND OFF by SQUIRES,MEGHAN --

17:33 FOUL  by KACZMAREK,KATE
MISS FT by SQUIRES,MEGHAN 17:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SQUIRES,MEGHAN 17:33 1-4 H 3

17:25 MISS JUMPER by KACZMAREK,KATE
REBOUND DEF by SQUIRES,MEGHAN --
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,KRISTEN 17:05 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by FERINGTON,LINDSEY --

16:42 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KARA
-- REBOUND OFF by GUSHLAW,DANIELLE

16:35 MISS JUMPER by GUSHLAW,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KRISTEN --

16:28 FOUL  by GUSHLAW,DANIELLE
MISS FT by SQUIRES,MEGHAN 16:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SQUIRES,MEGHAN 16:28

-- REBOUND DEF by KACZMAREK,KATE
16:12 MISS 3PTR by VERNSEY,JADE

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,JESSICA --
MISS JUMPER by TABOR,COLLEEN 16:05

-- REBOUND DEF by VERNSEY,JADE
15:58 3-6 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by VERNSEY,JADE

TURNOVER  by FERINGTON,LINDSEY 15:32
15:23 3-8 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,KARA

-- ASSIST  by KACZMAREK,KATE
MISS 3PTR by SERENO,AUTUM 15:06
REBOUND OFF by SQUIRES,MEGHAN --

15:00 FOUL  by KACZMAREK,KATE
GOOD FT by SQUIRES,MEGHAN 15:00 4-8 H 4
GOOD FT by SQUIRES,MEGHAN 15:00 5-8 H 3

14:42 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,KATE
REBOUND DEF by TABOR,COLLEEN --
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KRISTEN 14:33
REBOUND OFF by FERINGTON,KRISTEN --

14:28 FOUL  by MCLANE,MEGHAN
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,KRISTEN 14:26 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by TABOR,COLLEEN --

14:10 TURNOVER  by LACLAIR,CRISTI
MISS 3PTR by TABOR,COLLEEN 13:56
REBOUND OFF by FERINGTON,KRISTEN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:48

13:46 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,KATE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KRISTEN 13:22
-- REBOUND DEF by VERNSEY,JADE

13:08 MISS JUMPER by LACLAIR,CRISTI
REBOUND DEF by FERINGTON,KRISTEN --

12:58 FOUL  by VERNSEY,JADE
MISS JUMPER by FERINGTON,KRISTEN 12:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KATE
12:38 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,AMANDA
12:12 FOUL  by SULLIVAN,KATE

GOOD JUMPER by SQUIRES,MEGHAN 12:01 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by SERENO,AUTUM --

11:38 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,AMANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by PRIEVO,HOLLY

11:26 9-10 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by PRIEVO,HOLLY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by LACLAIR,CRISTI

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KRISTEN 11:08
REBOUND OFF by GANSCHOW,ROSIE --
FOUL  by SQUIRES,MEGHAN 11:02

11:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by VERNSEY,JADE
10:48 9-12 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by LACLAIR,CRISTI

-- ASSIST  by PRIEVO,HOLLY
10:34 FOUL  by WRIGHT,AMANDA

GOOD FT by SQUIRES,MEGHAN 10:34 10-12 H 2
MISS FT by SQUIRES,MEGHAN 10:34

-- REBOUND DEF by VERNSEY,JADE
10:19 TURNOVER  by VERNSEY,JADE
10:02 FOUL  by WRIGHT,AMANDA

GOOD FT by CLARK,KRISTEN 10:02 11-12 H 1
GOOD FT by CLARK,KRISTEN 10:02 12-12

09:54 TURNOVER  by ENNIS,CLARE
MISS JUMPER by TABOR,COLLEEN 09:48
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,KRISTEN --
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,KRISTEN 09:43 14-12 V 2

09:32 TURNOVER  by REISMAN,KIM
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,KRISTEN 09:22 16-12 V 4

09:20 FOUL  by MILLER,KARA
GOOD FT by CLARK,KRISTEN 09:20 17-12 V 5

09:12 MISS JUMPER by PRIEVO,HOLLY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by TABOR,COLLEEN 09:05

09:05 MISS FT by PRIEVO,HOLLY
-- REBOUND DEADB by VERNSEY,JADE

09:05 MISS FT by PRIEVO,HOLLY
-- REBOUND OFF by ENNIS,CLARE

FOUL  by CLARK,KRISTEN 08:53
08:46 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KARA

-- REBOUND OFF by ENNIS,CLARE
08:42 17-14 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by ENNIS,CLARE

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHELBY 08:24 19-14 V 5
07:48 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KARA
07:34 FOUL  by MILLER,KARA

GOOD FT by CLARK,KRISTEN 07:34 20-14 V 6
GOOD FT by SCHLEGEL,KIM 07:34 21-14 V 7

07:25 TURNOVER  by GUSHLAW,DANIELLE
MISS 3PTR by TABOR,COLLEEN 07:14
REBOUND OFF by SQUIRES,MEGHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,JESSICA 06:53 24-14 V 10
ASSIST  by SQUIRES,MEGHAN --

06:33 MISS JUMPER by PRIEVO,HOLLY
-- REBOUND OFF by VERNSEY,JADE

06:15 FOUL  by VERNSEY,JADE
GOOD FT by TABOR,COLLEEN 06:15 25-14 V 11



GOOD FT by TABOR,COLLEEN 06:15 26-14 V 12
06:10 26-17 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by VERNSEY,JADE

MISS 3PTR by WELCH,JESSICA 05:59
REBOUND OFF by TABOR,COLLEEN --
FOUL  by FERRIS,LYNDA 05:51

05:40 TURNOVER  by LACLAIR,CRISTI
05:33 FOUL  by PRIEVO,HOLLY

GOOD FT by TABOR,COLLEEN 05:33 27-17 V 10
MISS FT by TABOR,COLLEEN 05:33
REBOUND OFF by FERRIS,LYNDA --
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,JESSICA 05:33
REBOUND OFF by SERENO,AUTUM --
GOOD JUMPER by SERENO,AUTUM 05:33 29-17 V 12

05:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by VERNSEY,JADE
04:59 MISS 3PTR by VERNSEY,JADE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:55 FOUL  by PRIEVO,HOLLY

MISS FT by SERENO,AUTUM 04:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SERENO,AUTUM 04:55 30-17 V 13

04:47 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,AMANDA
GOOD JUMPER by WELCH,JESSICA 04:41 32-17 V 15

04:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by VERNSEY,JADE
04:34 MISS JUMPER by REISMAN,KIM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SERENO,AUTUM 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KATE
04:08 MISS JUMPER by REISMAN,KIM

-- REBOUND OFF by MCLANE,MEGHAN
04:03 MISS JUMPER by MCLANE,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by SERENO,AUTUM --
03:49 FOUL  by WRIGHT,AMANDA

GOOD FT by TABOR,COLLEEN 03:49 33-17 V 16
GOOD FT by TABOR,COLLEEN 03:49 34-17 V 17

03:26 TURNOVER  by KACZMAREK,KATE
TURNOVER  by WELCH,JESSICA 03:20

03:04 FOUL  by MCLANE,MEGHAN
TURNOVER  by FERRIS,LYNDA 02:51

02:47 STEAL  by VERNSEY,JADE
02:41 TURNOVER  by GUSHLAW,DANIELLE

STEAL  by WELCH,JESSICA 02:39
MISS 3PTR by FERINGTON,KRISTEN 02:24
REBOUND OFF by SERENO,AUTUM --
MISS 3PTR by FERINGTON,KRISTEN 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by REISMAN,KIM
01:54 MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,CLARE

-- REBOUND OFF by KACZMAREK,KATE
01:48 MISS JUMPER by KACZMAREK,KATE

-- REBOUND OFF by REISMAN,KIM
01:40 MISS JUMPER by REISMAN,KIM

MISS JUMPER by FERINGTON,KRISTEN 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,CLARE

01:23 MISS 3PTR by VERNSEY,JADE
-- REBOUND OFF by GUSHLAW,DANIELLE

01:18 MISS JUMPER by KACZMAREK,KATE
REBOUND DEF by FERRIS,LYNDA --
TURNOVER  by WELCH,JESSICA 01:07

01:02 34-19 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by GUSHLAW,DANIELLE
-- ASSIST  by VERNSEY,JADE

TURNOVER  by WELCH,JESSICA 00:51
00:43 MISS 3PTR by VERNSEY,JADE

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,JESSICA --



MISS 3PTR by SERENO,AUTUM 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GUSHLAW,DANIELLE

00:03 MISS JUMPER by VERNSEY,JADE
REBOUND DEF by FERINGTON,KRISTEN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Brockport Eagles Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Potsdam Bears
19:49 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by SQUIRES,MEGHAN --
GOOD JUMPER by TABOR,COLLEEN 19:40 36-19 V 17

19:24 TURNOVER  by MILLER,KARA
TURNOVER  by CLARK,KRISTEN 19:23

19:13 MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KATE
REBOUND DEF by SQUIRES,MEGHAN --
MISS 3PTR by FERINGTON,LINDSEY 19:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KATE
18:54 TURNOVER  by KACZMAREK,KATE

STEAL  by WELCH,JESSICA 18:51
18:47 FOUL  by GUSHLAW,DANIELLE

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,KRISTEN 18:45 38-19 V 19
ASSIST  by WELCH,JESSICA --

18:36 38-22 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by VERNSEY,JADE
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KRISTEN 18:23

-- REBOUND DEF by VERNSEY,JADE
18:10 MISS 3PTR by VERNSEY,JADE

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KRISTEN --
18:04 FOUL  by SULLIVAN,KATE

GOOD 3PTR by TABOR,COLLEEN 17:59 41-22 V 19
ASSIST  by WELCH,JESSICA --

17:47 TURNOVER  by VERNSEY,JADE
TURNOVER  by FERINGTON,LINDSEY 17:27

17:25 STEAL  by VERNSEY,JADE
17:22 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KARA

REBOUND DEF by SQUIRES,MEGHAN --
MISS 3PTR by TABOR,COLLEEN 17:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KARA
16:56 TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,KATE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 16:41
16:30 MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KATE

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,KARA
16:26 41-24 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,KARA

TURNOVER  by FERINGTON,KRISTEN 16:07
15:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by VERNSEY,JADE
15:50 TURNOVER  by REISMAN,KIM

MISS 3PTR by FERINGTON,KRISTEN 15:34
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,KRISTEN --
MISS 3PTR by TABOR,COLLEEN 15:26
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,KRISTEN --
TURNOVER  by CLARK,KRISTEN 15:22

15:08 41-27 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by REISMAN,KIM
FOUL  by CLARK,KRISTEN 14:45

14:38 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KARA
REBOUND DEF by TABOR,COLLEEN --
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,KRISTEN 14:13 43-27 V 16

14:05 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KARA
REBOUND DEF by NEUHAUS,LINDSEY --
TURNOVER  by TABOR,COLLEEN 13:39
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:19
TURNOVER  by SERENO,AUTUM 13:07

13:01 MISS JUMPER by KACZMAREK,KATE



REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KRISTEN --
MISS JUMPER by SQUIRES,MEGHAN 12:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LACLAIR,CRISTI
12:44 TURNOVER  by LACLAIR,CRISTI

STEAL  by TABOR,COLLEEN 12:41
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KRISTEN 12:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GUSHLAW,DANIELLE
12:25 MISS 3PTR by VERNSEY,JADE

REBOUND DEF by TABOR,COLLEEN --
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,KRISTEN 12:08 45-27 V 18

12:07 FOUL  by KACZMAREK,KATE
GOOD FT by CLARK,KRISTEN 12:07 46-27 V 19

11:40 MISS JUMPER by MCLANE,MEGHAN
11:18 MISS JUMPER by MCLANE,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by TABOR,COLLEEN --
GOOD JUMPER by SQUIRES,MEGHAN 11:08 48-27 V 21
ASSIST  by WELCH,JESSICA --
FOUL  by WELCH,JESSICA 10:44

10:41 TURNOVER  by PRIEVO,HOLLY
MISS JUMPER by SERENO,AUTUM 10:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by TABOR,COLLEEN 10:28
REBOUND OFF by JENIS,KATE --
GOOD JUMPER by JENIS,KATE 10:21 50-27 V 23
ASSIST  by WELCH,JESSICA --

10:11 MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,CLARE
-- REBOUND OFF by KACZMAREK,KATE

FOUL  by JENIS,KATE 10:06
10:05 MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,CLARE

-- REBOUND OFF by LACLAIR,CRISTI
10:01 MISS JUMPER by LACLAIR,CRISTI

REBOUND DEF by JENIS,KATE --
TURNOVER  by TABOR,COLLEEN 09:46

09:33 50-29 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by KACZMAREK,KATE
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:17
FOUL  by TABOR,COLLEEN 09:06

08:49 50-32 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by VERNSEY,JADE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:33
TURNOVER  by WELCH,JESSICA 08:26

08:22 STEAL  by ENNIS,CLARE
08:19 TURNOVER  by ENNIS,CLARE

MISS JUMPER by SERENO,AUTUM 07:59
-- REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,CLARE

FOUL  by SERENO,AUTUM 07:57
07:34 TURNOVER  by VERNSEY,JADE

MISS 3PTR by SERENO,AUTUM 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by VERNSEY,JADE

GOOD JUMPER by FERINGTON,LINDSEY 07:09 52-32 V 20
06:58 MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,CLARE

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KRISTEN --
06:54 FOUL  by WRIGHT,AMANDA
06:41 FOUL  by PRIEVO,HOLLY
06:29 FOUL  by PRIEVO,HOLLY

TURNOVER  by CLARK,KRISTEN 06:26
06:09 TURNOVER  by REISMAN,KIM

STEAL  by TABOR,COLLEEN 06:07
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,KRISTEN 06:04 54-32 V 22

05:48 TURNOVER  by ENNIS,CLARE
05:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by VERNSEY,JADE

GOOD JUMPER by FERINGTON,LINDSEY 05:33 56-32 V 24
05:08 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KARA

-- REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,KATE



05:03 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,KATE
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KRISTEN --
MISS 3PTR by TABOR,COLLEEN 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KATE
04:40 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KARA

-- REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,KATE
04:36 56-34 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,KATE(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHELBY 04:20 58-34 V 24
ASSIST  by CLARK,KRISTEN --

04:08 TURNOVER  by REISMAN,KIM
STEAL  by TABOR,COLLEEN 04:06
GOOD JUMPER by TABOR,COLLEEN 04:04 60-34 V 26

03:50 60-36 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by KACZMAREK,KATE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:36
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHELBY 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by VERNSEY,JADE
03:04 TURNOVER  by VERNSEY,JADE
02:52 TURNOVER  by VERNSEY,JADE
02:37 TURNOVER  by MCLANE,MEGHAN

STEAL  by JOHNSON,SHELBY 02:35
TURNOVER  by FERINGTON,KRISTEN 02:18

02:08 60-38 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by MCLANE,MEGHAN
-- ASSIST  by LACLAIR,CRISTI

MISS 3PTR by FERINGTON,KRISTEN 01:45
-- REBOUND DEF by VERNSEY,JADE

01:29 MISS JUMPER by MCLANE,MEGHAN
REBOUND DEF by JENIS,KATE --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHELBY 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PRIEVO,HOLLY
01:07 MISS JUMPER by LACLAIR,CRISTI

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ERIN
00:57 MISS JUMPER by MCLANE,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by FERINGTON,LINDSEY --
00:38 FOUL  by PRIEVO,HOLLY

MISS FT by FERINGTON,LINDSEY 00:38
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SHELBY --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHELBY 00:38
REBOUND OFF by JENIS,KATE --
MISS 3PTR by FERINGTON,KRISTEN 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by LACLAIR,CRISTI
00:06 MISS 3PTR by LACLAIR,CRISTI

-- REBOUND OFF by GUSHLAW,DANIELLE


